New Delhi-11 0115.

Subject:

Sir,

Release of Grant under Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub­

Plan during 2014-15 to the State Government of Bihar- 1st
Installment.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of an
amount of Rs.4,03,00,0001- (Rupees Four Crore Three Lakh Only) as 1st

installment to the Government of Bihar under Special Central Assistance to Tribal
Sub-Plan for the year 2014-15 to carry out the activities as detailed by the State
Government and finalized/approved by the Project Appraisal Committee(PAC) in its

[...]

In case of construction of infrastructure facilities,
norms and Schedule of Rates (SOR) fixed by the State Government should be
followed.

7. The sanction is subject to final adjustment on the basis of audited figures of
expenditure.

8. The expenditure to the tune Rs.4,03,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Three

Lakh Only), is debitable to the:

Major Head '3601' - Grants-in-aid to State Governments
Sub-major Head 02 - Grants for State Plan Schemes

Minor Hp.ad796 - Trihal Area Suh-Plan
02 - Welfare of Scheduled Tribes - Grants under Proviso

to Article 275 (1) of the Constitution.